206 LAWS OF MARYLAND Ch. 52

CHAPTER 52
(House Bill 771)
AN ACT concerning

Montgomery County - Alcoholic Beverages Licenses - Country
Inn Zone
MC 213-83

FOR the purpose of providing that a prohibition on on-sale
alcoholic beverages licenses does not include certain
restaurants located within the Country Inn Zone of
Montgomery County; providing a certain limitation on the
number of licenses issued; defining a certain term; and
clarifying language.

BY repealing

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

Section 37(a-1)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1981 Replacement Volume and 1982 Supplement)

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

Section 37(a), (a-2), and (a-3)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1981 Replacement Volume and 1982 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

37.

(A) (1) IN THIS SUBSECTION "PLACE OF BUSINESS" DOES NOT
INCLUDE:

{(I) A COUNTRY CLUB; OR

(IT) A RESTAURANT LOCATED WITHIN THE COUNTRY
INN ZONE OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY WHERE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ARE SOLD
FOR CONSUMPTION ON THE PREMISES ONLY; PROVIDED THAT A MAXIMUM OF
2 (TwWC) SUCH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LICENSES MAY BE ISSUED 1IN ANY
ELECTION DISTRICT IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION.

i(a)] (2) In Montgomery County, Ino] A license for the sale
of alcoholic beverages authorized by this article [shall] MAY NOT
be issued for any place of business located in any one of the



